Case 4:74-cv-00090-DCB Document 2533-1 Filed 10/01/20 Page 2 of 10

APPENDIX I11-1
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11I.C.1 (1) Eligible Ridership Report by School and Grade Level

BANKS ES
BLENMAN ES
BLOOM ES
BONILLAS ES
BORTON ES
CARRILLO ES
CAVETT ES
COLLIER ES
CRAGIN ES
DAVIDSON ES
DAVIS ES
DUNHAM ES
ERICKSON ES
FORD ES
FRUCHTHENDLER ES
GALE ES
GRUALVA ES
HENRY ES
HOLLADAY ES
HOWELL ES
HUDLOW ES
HUGHES ES
JOHNSON K-2
KELLOND ES
LINEWEAVER ES
LYNN-URQUIDES ES
MALDONADO ES
MANZO ES
MARSHALL ES
MILLER ES
MISSION VIEW ES
MYERS-GANOUNG ES
OCHOAES
OYAMA ES
ROBISON ES
SEWELL ES
SOLENG TOM ES
STEELE ES
TOLSON ES
TULLY ES

VAN BUSKIRK ES
VESEY ES
WARREN ES
WHEELER ES
WHITE ES
WHITMORE ES
WRIGHT ES

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TOTAL

SY2019-20
229 MS
144 MS
142 MS
211 MS
320 MS
247 MS

28 MS

91 MS
147 MS

64 MS
207 MS

56
101 HS

51 HS
167 HS

66 HS

17 HS

38 HS
111 HS

70 HS

97 HS
147 HS
262 HS
176 HS
179 HS

58 HS

61 HS

46

58 K-8
113 K-8

25 K-8

60 K-8

27 K-8
131 K-8

96 K-8

70 K-8
113 K-8

35 K-8
182 K-8
102 K-8
119 K-8
517 K-8
147
254 MISC
225 MISC
136 MISC

54

5,997

DODGE MS

DOOLEN MS

GRIDLEY MS

MAGEE MS
MANSFELD MS
PISTOR MS

SECRIST MS
SOUTHWEST ALTERNATIVE MS
UTTERBACK MS

VAIL MS

VALENCIA MS
MIDDLE SCHOOL TOTAL
ACTP

AGAVE ONLINE
CATALINA HS

CHOLLA HS

PALO VERDE HS
PROJECT MORE
PUEBLO HS

RINCON HS

SABINO HS

SAHUARO HS

SANTA RITA HS
SOUTHWEST ALTERNATIVE HS
TAP

TUCSON HS
UNIVERSITY HS

HIGH SCHOOL TOTAL
BOOTH-FICKETT K-8
BORMAN K-8

DIETZ K-8
DRACHMAN K-8
HOLLINGER K-8
MAXWELL K-8
MCCORKLE K-8

MILES K-8

PUEBLO GARDENS K-8
ROBERTS-NAYLOR K-8
ROBINS K-8

ROSE K-8

ROSKRUGE K-8
SAFFORD K-8

K-8 TOTAL
SCHUMAKER INFANT LEARNING CE
LAWRENCE 3-8
MEREDITH K-12

MISC TOTAL

Grand Total

392
202
91
185
896
400
278
14
171
241
715
3,585
32

222
1,230
314

727
340
299
158

87

10
2,522
700
6,649
459

23
230
155
230
161
164

20
173
306

35
552
221

2,735

10
174

44
228

19,194





